
 

 

 Preferred Agency Recruiters for the Sport and Recreation Sector 
 

 Name  Agency / Location  Email / Mobile  Specialisation  
Sports Specific    

Richard Stenhouse  Global Elite Sports  
Auckland / Sydney  

richard@globalelitesports.com  
61-0416-315 014  

Leaders, managers, high performance, events, sales & marketing  

Josie Lahey  Sports Recruitment International  
Melbourne  

jlahey@sriexecutive.com  
61-478-803 255  

Leaders, high performance, operations, sales & marketing, 
product/service development, events  

Karen Good  Sportspeople  
Wellington  

karen@sportspeople.com.au  
021-231 9602  

Leaders, managers, advisors, high performance, corporate, sales & 
marketing  

    

Other Roles    

    

Kirsty McLaren  McLaren Associates  
Wellington  

Kirsty@mclaren.co.nz  
021-129 0525  

Leaders, managers, sales & marketing, events, corporate & customer 
services, advisors, coordinators  

Nikki Walshaw  McLaren Associates  
Wellington  

nikki@mclaren.co.nz  
022-155 7971  

Leaders, managers, sales & marketing, events, programme/project 
managers, corporate & customer services, advisors, coordinators  

Natalie Cooper  Freerange Works  
Auckland 

natalie@freerangeworks.co.nz  
021-116 0244  

Leaders, managers, coordinators, specialists  

Kathy Claridge  People & Company Ltd  
Wellington  

kathy@peopleandco.nz  
021 732 996  

Managers, analysts, advisors, policy, research, planning, reporting, 
communications, technical specialists, projects and programme  

Michele Walls  People & Company Ltd  
Wellington  

michele@peopleandco.nz  
021 858 364  

Governors, leaders, managers, operational roles  

    

 


